DEVINE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
WOOD
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Died:

Children:

Devine
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Thomas John

15 Oct 1851 Holborn, Middlesex, England

30 Oct 1933 (82) Upper Hutt, NZ

Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

John Devine 1828 - 1866

Elizabeth Pratt 1832 - 1914

26 Jun 1873 Wainuiomata, NZ
Ann Eliza

21 Mar 1856 Eastbourne, NZ

30 Jul 1933 (77) Upper Hutt, NZ

Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

John Wood 1830 - 1866

Marie Oddy 1827 - 1887
John William

23 Nov 1873 Wainuiomata, NZ

28 Feb 1952 (79) Auckland, NZ

Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 1 Oct 1896

Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Elizabeth Isabella
23 Mar 1872
23 Oct 1897 (25) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: (2"9) 9 Nov 1900 Levin, NZ

Nation/Mahon Bertha Eleanor

Born:
Died:
Buried:

12 Jun 1872 Christchurch, NZ
10 Aug 1942 (70) Thames, NZ
Totara cemetery, Thames, NZ

Children:

Devine Elizabeth Isabella

Born:
Died:

2 Oct 1897 Shannon, NZ
25 Dec 1971 (74) Dunedin, NZ

Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ
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Married: 25 Apr 1922

Kydd John Rankin
Born: 12 Jan 1896 Oamaru, NZ
Died: 17 Jan 1976 (80) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ
WW1, Pvt 25™ reinforcements, E Co, NZEF
Devine Reginald John
Born: 9 Sep 1901 Levin, NZ
Died: 5 Feb 1902 (1) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ
Devine Kate Isabel
Born: 17 Feb 1875 Wellington, NZ
Died: 9 Mar 1945 (70) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery
Married: 26 Dec 1908
Noble David
Born: 3 Nov 1874 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 10 Jul 1956 (82) Levin, NZ
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery
Devine Thomas (JInr)

See next page

Devine
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Nelson
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Devine
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

D16

Lizzie Maria

7 Aug 1878 Lower Hutt, NZ
11 Oct 1964 (86) Tauramaranui, NZ
Tauramaranui, NZ, cemetery
24 Apr 1905

Henry
2 Jan 1881 Greytown, NZ
16 Mar 1961 (80) Wellington, NZ
Tauramaranui, NZ, cemetery

Mary Ethel
27 Dec 1881 Wellington, NZ
19 May 1915 (34) Upper Hutt, NZ

Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

30 Jun 1908



Yates Adam Bernard

Born: c 1879

Died: 11 Nov 1965 (86) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Devine James Edward

Born: 20 Aug 1883 Upper Hutt, NZ
Died: 6 Mar 1954 (71) Matamata, NZ
Buried: Matamata, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 3 Jul 1918

Married: 3 Jun 1914

Pelling Ruth Agnes High

Born: 26 Dec 1893 Wellington, NZ
Died: 3 Nov 1970 (77) Matamata, NZ
Buried: Matamata, NZ, cemetery

Devine George Leonard

Born: 8 Oct 1885 Wellington, NZ
Died: 15 Oct 1908 (23) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Devine Jessie Hilda

Born: 17 Dec 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 5 Dec 1952 (64) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: 17 Dec 1912

Gurney Frederick Ebenezer

Born: 15 May 1872 Wandsworth, London, England
Died: 24 Aug 1958 (86) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Emigrated 1852, to Lyttelton, “Samarang”
Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Ann
1875/76  Wainuiomata Freehold
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1880/81
1885/86
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1919
1928

1896
1900
1905/06

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1914
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Mungaroa

Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Upper Hutt
Otaki

John
Levin
Levin

Weraroa Rd
Mamaku
Mamaku
Mamaku
Tapu

Tapu
Auckland
Auckland

David
Te Horo
Te Horo
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
66 Parker Ave, L

Henry
Whiteman’s Vly

Taihape
Taihape
Mahirakau

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Millhand
Millhand

Contractor
Sawmill Manager
Sawmill Manager
Sawmill Manager
Sawmiller
Sawmiller

Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Millhand
Millhand
Farmer

Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Mungaroa
Upper Hutt
Otaki

Elizabeth

Bertha
Levin
Mamuku
Mamuku
Mamuku
Tapu
Tapu

Kate

Whiteman’s Vly Spinster

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Lizzie

Levin
Taihape
Taihape
Mahirakau

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married



1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Mahirakau
Tuhua

Tuhua

Tuhua
Tauramaranui
Tauramaranui
Tauramaranui
Tauramaranui
Te Awamutu

Adam
Whiteman'’s Vly

Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt

James
Whiteman’s Vly
Whiteman’s Vly
Whiteman'’s Vly
Whiteman'’s Vly
Feilding
Feilding

Tapu

Taihoa

Taihoa

Taihoa
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata

Frederick
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Wellington
Wellington

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Enginedriver
Enginedriver

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Sawmiller
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Mahirakau
Tuhua
Tuhua
Tuhua
Taura.
Taura.
Taura.
Taura.

Mary

Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt

Ruth

Upper Hutt
Feilding
Feilding
Tapu
Taihoa
Taihoa
Taihoa

Jessie

Wellington
Wellington
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
H/Wife

Domestic

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



