DEVINE Thomas John

Born: 15 Oct 1851 Holborn, Middlesex, England

Died: 30 Oct 1933 (82) Upper Hutt, NZ

Buried: Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Father: John Devine 1828 – 1866 Mother: Elizabeth Pratt 1832 - 1914

Married: 26 Jun 1873 Wainuiomata, NZ

WOOD Ann Eliza

Born: 21 Mar 1856 Eastbourne, NZ Died: 30 Jul 1933 (77) Upper Hutt, NZ

Buried: Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Father: John Wood 1830 – 1866 Died: Marie Oddy 1827 - 1887

Children:

Devine John William

Born: 23 Nov 1873 Wainuiomata, NZ Died: 28 Feb 1952 (79) Auckland, NZ Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 1 Oct 1896

Scott Elizabeth Isabella

Born: 23 Mar 1872

Died: 23 Oct 1897 (25) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: (2nd) 9 Nov 1900 Levin, NZ

Nation/Mahon Bertha Eleanor

Born: 12 Jun 1872 Christchurch, NZ Died: 10 Aug 1942 (70) Thames, NZ

Buried: Totara cemetery, Thames, NZ

Children:

Devine Elizabeth Isabella

Born: 2 Oct 1897 Shannon, NZ Died: 25 Dec 1971 (74) Dunedin, NZ Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

D16

Married: 25 Apr 1922

Kydd John Rankin

Born: 12 Jan 1896 Oamaru, NZ Died: 17 Jan 1976 (80) Dunedin, NZ Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ WW1, Pvt 25th reinforcements, E Co, NZEF

Devine Reginald John

Born: 9 Sep 1901 Levin, NZ
Died: 5 Feb 1902 (1) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Devine Kate Isabel

Born: 17 Feb 1875 Wellington, NZ Died: 9 Mar 1945 (70) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Married: 26 Dec 1908

Noble David

Born: 3 Nov 1874 Wanganui, NZ Died: 10 Jul 1956 (82) Levin, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Devine Thomas (Jnr)

See next page

Devine Lizzie Maria

Born: 7 Aug 1878 Lower Hutt, NZ Died: 11 Oct 1964 (86) Tauramaranui, NZ

Buried: Tauramaranui, NZ, cemetery

Married: 24 Apr 1905

Nelson Henry

Born: 2 Jan 1881 Greytown, NZ Died: 16 Mar 1961 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tauramaranui, NZ, cemetery

Devine Mary Ethel

Born: 27 Dec 1881 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 May 1915 (34) Upper Hutt, NZ

Buried: Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Married: 30 Jun 1908

D16 2

Yates Adam Bernard

Born: c 1879

Died: 11 Nov 1965 (86) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Wallaceville cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Devine James Edward

Born: 20 Aug 1883 Upper Hutt, NZ Died: 6 Mar 1954 (71) Matamata, NZ

Buried: Matamata, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 3 Jul 1918

Married: 3 Jun 1914

Pelling Ruth Agnes High

Born: 26 Dec 1893 Wellington, NZ Died: 3 Nov 1970 (77) Matamata, NZ

Buried: Matamata, NZ, cemetery

Devine George Leonard

Born: 8 Oct 1885 Wellington, NZ

Died: 15 Oct 1908 (23) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Devine Jessie Hilda

Born: 17 Dec 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 5 Dec 1952 (64) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: 17 Dec 1912

Gurney Frederick Ebenezer

Born: 15 May 1872 Wandsworth, London, England

Died: 24 Aug 1958 (86) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Emigrated 1852, to Lyttelton, "Samarang"

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Ann

1875/76 Wainuiomata Freehold

D16

1880/81 1885/86 1890 1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1919	Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Upper Hutt Otaki	Farmer	Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Mungaroa Upper Hutt Otaki	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1896 1900 1905/06	John Levin Levin	Millhand Millhand	Elizabeth	
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Weraroa Rd Mamaku Mamaku Mamaku Tapu Tapu Auckland Auckland	Contractor Sawmill Manager Sawmill Manager Sawmill Manager Sawmiller Sawmiller Retired Retired	Bertha Levin Mamuku Mamuku Mamuku Tapu Tapu	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	David Te Horo Te Horo Otaki	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Whiteman's Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki	S Vly Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1914	Henry Whiteman's Vly Taihape Taihape Mahirakau	Millhand Millhand Farmer	Lizzie Levin Taihape Taihape Mahirakau	Spinster Married Married Married Married

D16 4

1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Mahirakau Tuhua Tuhua Tuhua Tauramaranui Tauramaranui Tauramaranui Tauramaranui Tauramaranui Tauramaranui Tauramaranui	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired	Mahirakau Tuhua Tuhua Tuhua Taura. Taura. Taura. Taura.	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married H/Wife
1905/06 1911	Adam Whiteman's Vly		Mary	Domestic
1914 1919	Upper Hutt Upper Hutt	Enginedriver Enginedriver	Upper Hutt Upper Hutt	
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928	James Whiteman's Vly Whiteman's Vly Whiteman's Vly Whiteman's Vly Feilding	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Labourer	Ruth Upper Hutt Feilding	Married
1935 1938 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Feilding Tapu Taihoa Taihoa Taihoa Matamata Matamata Matamata	Labourer Sawmiller Farmer Farmer Farmer	Feilding Tapu Taihoa Taihoa Taihoa	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1969	Matamata Frederick		Jessie	Widow
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Wellington Wellington	Salesman Salesman Salesman Salesman Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki Otaki	Married Married Married Married Married Married

D16 5